© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 11
Data Sheet
Cisco public
Cisco Connected Grid Cellular
Modules for the Cisco 1000
Series Connected Grid Routers
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 11
Contents

ANT-4G-OMNI-OUT-N ● Omnidirectional, stick antenna
● Outdoor
ANT-4G-PNL-OUT-N ● Flat-panel antenna
● Outdoor
ANT-4G-SR-OUT-TNC ● Low-profile outdoor saucer antenna
LTE-ANTM-D ● Dipole, swivel-mount, indoor
ANT-3-4G2G1-O ● Cellular 3-in-1 Two port 2G, 3G, 4G and 1 port GPS Vehicle Mount and Fixed Infrastructure Antenna, with three
ports.
● For use with CGR1120
Note:   For an extensive description of antenna options and their potential deployment scenarios, see the Antenna
Installation deployment guide
Table 7 lists the RF cable and accessory options for Connected Grid Cellular Modules.
Table 7. RF Cable and Accessory Options
Item Specification
Indoor RF cable options for the Cisco 1120 Connected Grid Router (CGR 1120)
CAB-L240-10-Q-N 10-ft (3 m) low-loss LMR 240 cable with QMA and N connectors
CAB-L240-15-Q-N 15-ft (4.5 m) low-loss LMR 240 cable with QMA and N connectors
CAB-L240-20-Q-N 20-ft (6 m) low-loss LMR 240 cable with QMA and N connectors
Outdoor RF cable options for the Cisco CGR 1120 and CGR 1240 models
CAB-L400-5-N-N 5-ft (1.5 m) low-loss LMR 400 cable with N connectors (straight to right angle)
CAB-L400-5-N-NS 5-ft (1.5 m) low-loss LMR 600 cable with N connectors (straight to straight)
CAB-L400-20-N-N 20-ft (6 m) low-loss LMR 400 cable with N connectors
CAB-L600-30-N-N 30-ft (9.14 m) ultra-low-loss LMR 600 cable with N connectors
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 11
Item Specification